
Lots 201 - 210 

Lot #201: CARVED MARINE IVORY FIGURE OF A RABBIT AND FOUR 
BONE ARTICLES
The rabbit signed Romeo Katexac, the pocket knife and brush engraved with 
an eagle and the bottle stoppers carved as foxes in jackets.
Estimate: $ 150.00 - $ 250.00

 

Lot #202: SEVEN JAPANESE IVORY OR BONE FIGURES AND GROUPS, 
AN OKAME MASK AND A BONE RING
Comprising an oni instrument maker, an oni figure with sack, lady on back 
of a dog in the clouds, signed, and 4 netsukes in the form of jousters, 
figures in a boat, figure on the back of a turtle and family group, each 
signed; the mask carved nut and the ring Chinese; 3/4 x 1 in. to 2 1/4 x 3 
3/4 in.
Estimate: $ 800.00 - $ 1200.00

 

Lot #203: FIVE JAPANESE CARVED IVORY OR BONE ANIMAL FIGURES 
Comprising a group of monkey and octopus with banded forehead, a dog 
with wheel and a seated skeletal dog, signed, and 2 netsukes in the form of 
a sleeping fox with jacket and pants, and a swan, signed; 3/4 x 3/4 in. to 2 
1/4 x 2 1/4 in. 
Estimate: $ 250.00 - $ 350.00

Lot #204: FIVE JAPANESE CARVED IVORY OR BONE FROG FIGURES 
Comprising a seated toad and a frog and rabbit dancing, signed, and 3 
netsukes, 2 signed; 1 x 3/4 in. to 1 5/8 x 1 3/4 in.
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 300.00

 

Lot #205: JAPANESE CARVED AND STAINED IVORY FIGURAL NETSUKE 
Carved as a sandaled peddler carrying a variety of baskets, unsigned.
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 300.00

 

Lot #206: JAPANESE CARVED IVORY MYTHOLOGICAL FIGURE OF A 
LADY
Barefoot, wearing a bird cloak, with raised right arm and wearing dove-form 
tiara, on wave base, signed; 15 1/4 in.
Estimate: $ 500.00 - $ 600.00
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Lot #207: JAPANESE CARVED IVORY ANIMALIER GROUP AND FOUR 
OTHER ARTICLES
Carved with a fox battling a goose, signed, together with a pair of signed 
Japanese figures of foxes, a Chinese figural hornbill skull beaker and a 
figural incised hornbill beak snuff bottle and stopper, each signed.
Estimate: $ 400.00 - $ 600.00

 

Lot #208: JAPANESE CARVED IVORY FIGURE OF A BAREFOOT 
ASCETIC
8 in. tall.
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 400.00

Lot #209: JAPANESE CARVED IVORY FIGURE OF A MONK
Holding aloft a lotus branch and in other hand the figure of The Buddha 
and beads, flanked at the right by a figure, signed; 7 3/4 x 4 1/4 in.
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 400.00

Lot #210: JAPANESE LACQUER TRAY 
With slightly bowed gallery sides and chamfered corners, decorated in gilt 
with 5 fish; 1 1/8 x 23 3/4 x 14 7/8 in.
Estimate: $ 800.00 - $ 1200.00
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Lots 211 - 220 

Lot #211: JAPANESE LACQUER PICNIC BASKET 
With removable 4-tier box with birds above waves, 2 brass stoppered pewter 
decanters and fitted stand, 2 small trays, the shaped sides with sailboat in 
choppy sea, drop carrying handle; 10 3/4 x 12 1/4 x 7 1/2 in.
Estimate: $ 1000.00 - $ 1500.00

 

Lot #212: CHINESE CARVED SOAP STONE FIGURE AND MEERSCHAUM 
PIPE BOWL 
2 1/2 in. and 2 3/4 in. tall.
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 150.00

 

Lot #213: CARVED SOAPSTONE PAPERWEIGHT 
The front relief carved with a tree overhanging banks of a lake and with 
figures in a boat, the reverse with pagoda; 2 1/8 x 2 3/4 x 1 in.
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00

Lot #214: CHINESE CARVED NEPHRITE FOOTED CUP 
Of unembellished cylinder form; 2 5/8 in. tall and 2 1/2 in diam.
Estimate: $ 150.00 - $ 250.00

 

Lot #215: CHINESE NEPHRITE-MOUNTED HARDWOOD CUSHION-FORM 
CENSER
The nephrite rondel pierced with 6 holes, within fretwork border, the lid and 
base with saw tooth bands; 2 1/2 in. high and 5 7/8 in. diam.
Estimate: $ 400.00 - $ 600.00

http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/12-03-05/lots/201-300/211.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/12-03-05/lots/201-300/212.htm
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Lot #216: CHINESE JADE CENSER WITH CHAIN ON WOOD STAND 
The flattened ovoid bowl carved with bird and foliage with pierced sides and 
bird-carved cover the chain joined by double dragon cross bar, on arched 
support with stepped base; overall: 26 1/2 in. tall.
Estimate: $ 800.00 - $ 1200.00

 

Lot #217: TWO CHINESE PIERCED AND CARVED HARDSTONE PANELS 
One jadeite with double dragons on fret ground, the other nephrite with 
rabbit amidst vinework, broken; 2 3/4 x 1 7/8 in. and 2 3/4 x 3 in.
Estimate: $ 125.00 - $ 225.00

 

Lot #218: CHINESE ENAMEL THREE-PIECE TABLE SET 
1 1/2 to 2 3/4 in. tall.
Estimate: $ 40.00 - $ 60.00

Lot #219: CHINESE HARDSTONE TREE IN CLOISONNE JARDINIERE 
The quatrefoil turquoise-ground bowl containing a spray of chrysanthemum 
and plum branches; 15 x 16 in.
Estimate: $ 400.00 - $ 600.00

Lot #220: JAPANESE CLOISONNE LAVENDER-GROUND VASE
The ovoid bowl with pendant blossoming branches, unsigned; 8 1/4 in.
Estimate: $ 150.00 - $ 250.00

To Top 

 
  

http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/12-03-05/lots/201-300/216.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/12-03-05/lots/201-300/217.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/12-03-05/lots/201-300/218.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/12-03-05/lots/201-300/219.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/12-03-05/lots/201-300/220.htm


Lots 221 - 230 

Lot #221: PAIR OF FAMILLE VERTE TEA CADDIES, TWO OCTAGONAL 
LIDDED BOXES AND TWO TURQUOISE JARS AND COVERS 
7/8 x 1 1/4 in. to 5 1/2 x 3 3/4 in.
Estimate: $ 100.00- $ 150.00

 

Lot #222: JAPANESE COPPERIZED BRONZE AND PARCEL GILT 
FOOTED PLATE
With 5-notched rim, relief cast with 2 fish swimming amidst marine plants, 
signed; 1 x 12 in.
Estimate: $ 400.00 - $ 600.00

 

Lot #223: NEAR EASTERN INLAID BRONZE MORTAR AND PESTLE 
The cylindrical bowl with loose ring handles and engraved calligraphy band 
above strapwork, the pestle with silvered inlay; 4 1/2 and 8 1/2 in. tall, 4 
3/4 in. diam. 
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 500.00

Lot #224: THAI PAINTED AND PARCEL GILT PAPIER MACHE HEAD OF 
THE BUDDHA
On turned wood base; 8 x 6 in. 
Estimate: $ 150.00 - $ 250.00

 

Lot #225: THAI BRONZE BUDDHA 
Seated in lotus position, with cloak over left shoulder, coiled hair and 
flaming urnisa; 30 x 21 in.
Estimate: $ 1200.0 - $ 1800.00

http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/12-03-05/lots/201-300/221.htm
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Lot #226: TWO THAI GILT BRONZE FIGURES OF PRIESTS 
Each skirted figure with tiered headdress, with upraised hands or holding 
bowl, tiered octagonal bases; 23 1/4 in. and 27 3/4 in. tall. 
Estimate: $ 600.00 - $ 800.00

 

Lot #227: NINE SOUTHEAST ASIAN LACQUER PAPIER MACHE 
RONDELS 
Variously showing Buddhist figures or an elephant; 2 3/4 in. diam.
Estimate: $ 150.00 - $ 250.00

 

Lot #228: SOUTHEAST ASIAN POTTERY HEAD 
With bulging eyes, beneath a crown and foliate headdress, unfinished back, 
black laminate stand; 10 x 6 1/4 x 3 1/2 in. 
Estimate: $ 400.00 - $ 600.00

Lot #229: SOUTHEAST ASIAN CARVED STONE HEAD 
The smiling face beneath low foliate crown and conical mukata arranged in 
graduated tiers; 13 x 8 x 8 in.
Estimate: $ 1000.00 - $ 1500.00

Lot #230: SOUTHEAST ASIAN STUCCO HEAD OF THE BUDDHA 
Half round, with bulging eyes and smiling face beneath curled hair; 15 1/2 
x 9 1/2 x 5 1/2 in. 
Estimate: $ 500.00 - $ 700.00

http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/12-03-05/lots/201-300/226.htm
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Lots 231 - 240 

Lot #231: MING BRONZE FIGURE OF THE SEATED BUDDHA 
In lotus position, with coiled hair, down cast eyes and hands in lap; 10 x 8 
1/4 in. 
Estimate: $ 400.00- $ 600.00

 

Lot #232: TWO GILT BRONZE FIGURES 
The one a 4-armed deity in prayer, the other holding a jar, each on lotus 
base; 5 1/4 x 3 3/4 in. and 4 3/8 x 3 in. 
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 500.00

 

Lot #233: BRONZE FIGURE GROUP 
With flame-haired bull headed demon dancing with a maiden on the back of 
a recumbent cow, lobed base, red and blue highlights; 6 3/4 x 4 1/4 in. 
Estimate: $ 150.00 - $ 250.00

Lot #234: TWO BRONZE GROUPS AND A FEMALE DEITY
The one a three-face deity with 6 arms, embracing a maiden, on triangular 
lotus base, the other a 4-armed deity seated with maiden, against openwork 
mandorla, the single seated figure with turquoise and coral drops, also on 
lotus base; 5 7/8 x 5 1/2 in., 5 1/4 x 3 3/4 in. and 4 1/8 x 2 in.
Estimate: $ 400.00 - $ 600.00

 

Lot #235: COPPER FIGURE OF A HORSE AND A BRONZE FIGURE OF 
THE BUDDHA
The saddle modeled as a man lying backwards, with other trappings 
including a pendant head, incomplete, a Buddha standing in flowing robes 
with hand raised in blessing, traces of gilding; 8 3/4 x 10 3/4 in. and 7 1/2 
x 3 1/2 in.
Estimate: $ 250.00 - $ 350.00

http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/12-03-05/lots/201-300/231.htm
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Lot #236: COPPER-PAINTED FIGURE OF A SEATED DEMON 
The growling face beneath flaming hair, upraised right arm, left in holding 
position, stained wood stand; 5 1/4 x 4 in.
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 300.00

 

Lot #237: BRONZE FIGURE OF A DEITY WITH SWORD 
The bare-chested youth with crown and earrings, holding sword in right 
hand and lowered left with thumb and forefinger forming ring, dome lotus 
base; 13 3/8 x 6 in.
Estimate: $ 400.00 - $ 600.00

 

Lot #238: TWO BRONZE FIGURES AND A TERRACOTTA MINIATURE 
The one a standing bare-chested priest holding vase and with other hand in 
blessing, the second a 4-armed deity backed by mandorla, the miniature a 
relief of the seated Buddha. 
Estimate: $ 225.00 - $ 275.00

Lot #239: INCISED BRONZE FIGURE OF A TWO-HEADED BULL 
Standing four square with head bowed, second head rising from neck and 
gazing to the rear; 6 x 6 3/4 in.
Estimate: $ 250.00 - $ 350.00

Lot #239A: BRONZE FIGURE OF A BOY 
With upraised arms, relief and gilt necklace, arm bands and belt, now on 
ebonized socle; 5 3/4 x 2 3/4 in. (figure). 
Estimate: $ 500.00 - $ 800.00

http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/12-03-05/lots/201-300/236.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/12-03-05/lots/201-300/237.htm
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Lot #240: STUCCO FIGURE OF THE BUDDHA 
Half round in lotus position, smiling face; 13 1/2 in. tall.
Estimate: $ 400.00 - $ 600.00
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Lots 241 - 250 

Lot #241: CARVED SCHIST GROUP 
An attendant deity on back of grotesque beast; 18 x 19 1/2 x 7 3/4 in. 
Estimate: $ 1000.00- $ 1500.00

 

Lot #242: RED SANDSTONE ARCHITECTURAL PILASTER 
Carved as female attendant deity on lotus stand; 31 1/2 x 6 1/2 x 6 1/4 in. 
Estimate: $ 2000.00 - $ 3000.00

 

Lot #243: CARVED SANDSTONE FIGURE GROUP 
Carved in the round as attendant deity holding a lotus stem, flanking figure 
at base, black laminate stand; 20 x 10 x 6 in. 
Estimate: $ 1500.00 - $ 2000.00

Lot #244: RED SANDSTONE HAND FRAGMENT 
The cuffed right hand with incised wheel rondel, traces of orange paint; 7 x 
5 x 6 in.
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 500.00

 

Lot #245: RED SANDSTONE FIGURE OF THE BUDDHA 
In lotus position, serene face beneath curled hair; 15 x 12 1/2 x 7 in.
Estimate: $ 600.00 - $ 800.00

http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/12-03-05/lots/201-300/241.htm
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Lot #246: CARVED GRAY SANDSTONE ARCHITECTURAL FRAGMENT 
Two seated musicians; 24 1/2 x 15 1/2 x 9 in.
Estimate: $ 1000.00 - $ 1500.00

 

Lot #247: CARVED SANDSTONE STELE 
Relief-carved with 4-armed deity flanked by an attendant figure and a dog; 
18 x 10 3/4 x 3 1/4 in.
Estimate: $ 700.00 - $ 900.00

 

Lot #248: SANDSTONE CARVED WALL FRAGMENT 
Carved with head of boddhisatva and figure rondel; 11 x 10 1/2 x 6 in. 
Estimate: $ 400.00 - $ 600.00

Lot #249: CARVED SANDSTONE WALL FIGURE 
An attendant deity flanked at the left by a cobra; 23 1/4 x 13 1/2 x 5 in. 
Estimate: $ 1500.00 - $ 2000.00

Lot #250: GREY SANDSTONE HEAD 
On stand; 9 x 5 x 5 3/4 in.
Estimate: $ 400.00 - $ 600.00

http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/12-03-05/lots/201-300/246.htm
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Lots 251 - 260 

Lot #251: RED SANDSTONE FRAGMENT 
The head of attendant deity with beaded crown and knotted hair, on 
wrought iron stand; 10 x 9 x 8 in. 
Estimate: $ 1000.00- $ 1500.00

 

Lot #252: SANDSTONE WALL PANEL 
Carved as a bare-chested deity with belted skirt and upraised arm; 29 x 13 
x 5 in.
Estimate: $ 700.00 - $ 900.00

 

Lot #253: GANDHARAN GRAY SCHIST ARCHITECTURAL FRAGMENT 
Carved at 2 sides with seated boddhisatvas, beneath foliate-carved frieze 
and molded base, 2 sides unfinished; 11 x 4 3/4 in. 
Estimate: $ 1000.00 - $ 1500.00

Lot #254: KOREAN SCHOOL, 19TH C., LEOPARD UNDER PINE TREE 
WITH MAGPIES ABOVE
Watercolor on paper laid down, figured silk mat and frame; 29 x 17 3/4 in.
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 500.00

  Lot #255: NO LOT

 

Lot #256: JAPANESE PAINTED PAPER SIX-FOLD SCREEN 
Showing a continuous riverside scene with waterfall and water fowl, song 
birds and a hawk; 5 ft. 6 3/4 in. x 12 ft.
Estimate: $ 2000.00 - $ 3000.00

http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/12-03-05/lots/201-300/251.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/12-03-05/lots/201-300/252.htm
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Lot #257: CHINESE CINNABAR LACQUER STOOL 
The scalloped seat with figure rondel on diaper ground, waisted rails, s-form 
legs and scalloped base; 17 3/4 x 14 1/2 x 12 in.
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 500.00

 

Lot #258: JAPANESE COPPER-MOUNTED CYPRESS WOOD TWO-PART 
TONSU 
The upper section with 3 drawers, the lower with 2 drawers, fitted with 
circular key escutcheons and drop handles; 44 x 37 x 16 1/2 in. Estimate: $ 
800.00 - $ 1200.00

Lot #259: PERSIAN MINIATURE PAINTING AND TWO CALLIGRAPHY 
PAGES
The first showing a prince and 2 attendants, all framed; sight: 9 1/8 x 7 in., 
framed: 17 1/4 in. x 14 1/4 in., pages: 8 x 4 3/4 in. and 11 x 13 1/4 in. 
Estimate: $ 400.00 - $ 600.00

Lot #260: PERSIAN DOUBLE-SIDED ILLUMINATED MANUSCRIPT PAGE 
Each side painted with floral reserves on gilt ground spaced by calligraphy 
bands.
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 400.00
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Lots 261 - 270 

Lot #261: PERSIAN LACQUER MANUSCRIPT BOX 
The removable lid with seated nobleman attendants and figure with scales, 
the reverse with figures rescuing a child, interior unfinished; 7 x 4 3/4 in. 
Estimate: $ 150.00- $ 250.00

 

Lot #262: TWO PERSIAN LACQUER PEN BOXES 
Lengths: 8 1/2 and 10 in.
Estimate: $ 150.00 - $ 250.00

 

Lot #263: MIDDLE EASTERN BONE INLAID TORCHERE 
39 x 18 1/2 in.
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 500.00

Lot #264: JAPANESE BRASS-MOUNTED LACQUER TABLE CABINET ON 
STAND 
The hinged top above a pair of doors with bird panels opening to drawers, 
above a base drawer, the stand on bracket feet; 25 1/2 x 18 1/2 x 9 3/4 in. 
Estimate: $ 700.00 - $ 900.00

 

Lot #265: JAPANESE LACQUER COFFEE TABLE 
Paper label for Gracie, NY; 17 x 48 x 20 in.
Estimate: $ 400.00 - $ 600.00

http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/12-03-05/lots/201-300/261.htm
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Lot #266: ENRICO BAJ, PRINT 
Etching and screen print in colors, 25 3/8 x 19 in. (image, sight), signed and 
numbered 50/100 in pencil.
Estimate: $ 400.00 - $ 600.00

 

Lot #267: ENRICO BAJ, YOUNG GIRL READING (AFTER FRAGONARD) 
Mixed media collage on wood panel, 22 1/4 x 17 1/2, labeled on verso and 
signed.
Estimate: $ 500.00 - $ 700.00

 

Lot #268: CARLOS CABEZA (20TH C.), "LARME" 
Acrylic on canvas, 51 1/8 x 60 1/8 in., titled, signed and dated 1994 Paris 
on verso.
Estimate: $ 800.00 - $ 1200.00

Lot #269: MIGUEL COVARRUBIAS, STILL LIFE 
Oil on panel, 14 x 16 in., signed on verso.
Estimate: $ 3000.00 - $ 5000.00

Lot #270: RAFAEL FERNANDEZ, UNTITLED 
Oil on panel, 30 3/4 x 23 in., signed and dated 67.
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 300.00

http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/12-03-05/lots/201-300/266.htm
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Lots 271 - 280 

Lot #271: JOSE GAMARRA, "GREEN PRE-COLUMBIAN" 
Mixed media on canvas, 51 x 59 in., signed and inscribed M63.
Estimate: $ 3000.00- $ 5000.00

 

Lot #272: EDUARDO GANDOS, THE VISITOR 
Oil and liquitex on canvas, 46 3/8 x 31 1/2 in., signed.
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 500.00

 

Lot #273: EDUARDO KINGMAN, "HARPIST" 
Oil on canvas, 30 3/4 x 39 in. dated 59 and signed and titled on verso. 
Estimate: $ 3000.00 - $ 5000.00

Lot #274: ROBERT MATTA, PLATE FROM "HOM' MERE" 
Color aquatint, 19 1/2 x 14 3/4 in. (sheet), signed and numbered 32/100.
Estimate: $ 400.00 - $ 600.00

 

Lot #275: ROBERTO MATTA, "HAD A GREAT FALL" 
Color lithograph, 18 1/4 x 25 1/4 in. (sight), signed.
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 300.00

http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/12-03-05/lots/201-300/271.htm
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Lot #276: ROBERTO MONTENEGRO, "THE CLAY DOG" 
Oil on canvas, 12 x 16 in., signed and dated indistinctly.
Estimate: $ 2000.00 - $ 3000.00

 

Lot #277: ROSARIO MORENO, WEAVER 
Oil on canvas, 31 x 45 1/8 in., signed and dated 1957.
Estimate: $ 800.00 - $ 1200.00

 

Lot #278: ORLANDO TERUZ, MADONNA AND CHILD 
Oil on canvas, 18 x 15 in., signed on recto and signed and dated Rio 1966 
on verso.
Estimate: $ 2000.00 - $ 3000.00

Lot #279: JOACHIN TORRES-GARCIA, UNTITLED 
Tempera on artistboard, 19 5/8 x 13 3/4 in. formerly affixed to a cloth 
covered panel, 22 3/4 x 16 7/8 in., initialed and dated 43.
Estimate: $ 2500.00 - $ 3500.00

Lot #280: JOACHIN TORRES-GARCIA, ABSTRACT 
Watercolor on paper, 10 1/2 x 6 1/2 in. (image, sight), initialed.
Estimate: $ 1800.00 - $ 2200.00
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Lots 281 - 290 

Lot #281: J.A. VELESQUEZ, SAN ANTONIO DE ORIENTE 
Oil on canvas, 20 3/4 x 29 5/8 in., signed and dated 1949.
Estimate: $ 1500.00- $ 2500.00

 

Lot #282: ARMANDO VILLEGAS, UNTITLED 
Mixed media on painted wood board, 44 1/4 x 4 1/2 in., signed.
Estimate: $ 500.00 - $ 700.00

 

Lot #283: LUIS ZARATE, SURREALISTIC SCENE 
Acrylic on paper laid down on canvas, 31 1/2 x 23 3/4 in., signed and dated 
77. 
Estimate: $ 800.00 - $ 1200.00

Lot #284: FRANCISCO ZUNIGA, NUDE 
Chalk on paper, 19 x 25 in. (sight), signed and dated 1976.
Estimate: $ 2000.00 - $ 3000.00

 

Lot #285: FRANCISCO ZUNIGA, 2 WOMEN 
Pastel on paper, 18 1/4 x 24 5/8 in. (sight), signed and dated 1974.
Estimate: $ 2000.00 - $ 3000.00

 

Lot #286: AFRICAN BRONZE FIGURE OF A FISH 
The curved figure with open mouth, button eyes and scaled body; 6 1/2 x 
18 1/4 in.
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 500.00
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Lot #287: ASSEMBLED PAIR OF IVORY COAST BRONZE FIGURES 
Modeled as a young man with long dotted neck, upraised arms holding 
implements and flared skirt, or a seated maiden with braided hair and 
holding a staff cast with piggy-back figures; 26 x 6 1/2 in. and 23 x 7 1/4 in.
Estimate: $ 800.00 - $ 1200.00

 

Lot #288: NIGERIAN HOLLOW-CAST BRONZE FIGURE OF A MAN 
Standing bare-chested with cross-hung necklace, wrap-around skirt and 
hat; 13 1/4 x 4 in.
Estimate: $ 250.00 - $ 350.00

Lot #289: BAPENDE FACE MASK, A DFUGAUO AND A BRONZE 
NECKLACE 
The mask with painted sawtooth neck piece, the flat figure with hook band 
and the beaded necklace with bead encircled rondel; 11 and 38 in. tall, 
width of necklace 37 in.
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 500.00

Lot #290: AFRICAN CARVED WOOD SLOTTED SPOON 
The handle with the figure of a man on 4-addorssed mask heads, spaced by 
tied cloth band, the bowl with 3 mask heads and bosses, iron and black 
laminate stand; 22 x 4 1/2 in. 
Estimate: $ 250.00 - $ 350.00
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Lots 291 - 300 

Lot #291: CARVED WOOD RATTLE 
11 in. long, 2 3/ 8 in. diam. 
Estimate: $ 100.00- $ 200.00

 

Lot #292: COWHIDE MOUNTED WOOD QUIVER AND ARROWS 
The central leather hand grip with flared cylindrical ends; 24 in. long.
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 300.00

 

Lot #293: YORUBA LARGE CARVED WOOD HEDDLE PULLEY 
Rendered as a woman, fitted into wood base; 34 1/2 x 11 1/2 x 10 1/2 in.
Estimate: $ 400.00 - $ 500.00

Lot #294: NIGERIAN CARVED WOOD STOOL 
The circular seat raised on seven piggy-back figure legs joined by ring 
stretcher and circular base, column center, traces of white paint; 21 3/4 in. 
tall, 15 3/4 in. diam.
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 300.00

 

Lot #295: DOGON TWO-PART CARVED WOOD DOOR 
With 8 vertical panels each carved with 3 piggy-back female figures, joined 
by wrought iron clasps, handle with slip lock; 4 ft. 11 3/4 in. x 26 in. 
Estimate: $ 800.00 - $ 1200.00

http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/12-03-05/lots/201-300/291.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/12-03-05/lots/201-300/292.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/12-03-05/lots/201-300/293.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/12-03-05/lots/201-300/294.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/12-03-05/lots/201-300/295.htm


 

Lot #296: AFRICAN CARVED WOOD FEMALE FIGURE 
The seated girl supporting a pierced panel with figures, birds and crocodiles, 
reverse uncarved; 30 3/8 x 22 3/4 x 5 in.
Estimate: $ 400.00 - $ 500.00

 

Lot #297: ASHANTI CARVED WOOD FERTILITY DOLL 
The flattened disc smiling head on narrow body; 13 1/2 x 6 1/2 in.
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00

 

Lot #298: NIGERIAN CARVED WOOD MALE NUDE 
The face with black and white paint, scarification above nipples and 
protruding navel, wood base.
Estimate: $ 400.00 - $ 500.00

Lot #299: AFRICAN CARVED WOOD FETISH FIGURE WITH STRING-
BOUND COTTON BAGS 
With neck rings and holding 2 sacks and 2 cylindrical vessels, iron base; 12 
x 4 3/4 in.
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00

Lot #300: AFRICAN LARGE FEMALE FIGURE 
43 x 10 in. 
Estimate: $ 400.00 - $ 600.00
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